OP \$90.00 3692222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509795

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reef Entertainment LLC		02/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechMedia Capital, Inc.
Street Address:	3601 Beverly Dr.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75205-2803
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3692222	DODIE'S
Registration Number:	4908669	DODIE'S REEF
Registration Number:	5234756	DODIE'S CAJUN NEW ORLEANS STYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139510160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-951-0160

Email: bthompson@pdhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bartt G. Thompson

Address Line 1: 1415 Louisiana St., 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bartt G. Thompson	
SIGNATURE:	/Bartt G. Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by Reef Entertainment LLC, a Texas limited liability company, (the "Assignor") in favor of TechMedia Capital, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign and transfer to the Assignee the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks), and the Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer to the Assignee the Trademarks and all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, any registration and application for registration thereof, any licenses of the Trademarks by Assignor, and all the benefit of the Trademarks. The Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by the Assignee with any governmental agency. The Assignee agrees to assume responsibility for recording fees and other costs associated with recording of title to the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documentation requested by Assignee to effect or confirm the assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date written below.

REEF ENTERTAINMENT LLC

3y:____

Name: James Bunting

Title: Manager

<u>Exhibit A</u> Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>No.</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	International Class/Goods
DODIE'S	3692222	October 6, 2009	Class: 043 for Restaurant and bar services
DODIE'S REEF	4908669	March 1, 2016	Class: 043 for Restaurant and bar services
DODIE'S CAJUN NEW ORLEANS STYLE	5234756	July 4, 2017	Class: 043 for Restaurant and bar services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 02/12/2019